100

a rest of compass of lines define to the terrest

unique! Soit is of boundary section and

abaréhi Lethyadi

and a **SAUCE** is a second allow a providence of the second of the **Water of the Page 12097** The fire large to second a second of the **Page Water of the Second of Second Seco** the breast of the with and property by the leasening retaring the least of the least of the base of the base bad

Ki ti la

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Household Finance Corporation Seguroos, does it stated and the terror of the second 517 Lamont Road of forcer to economic numera in banooro, baradrasana quas quasquelle du partiera in second era quasco Bimburst, 112 60126 bite entraite lis rankajs unit oril alti of otit alti glicascen based libre an era era era a

ให้เฉพาใน รักว่าสุดภาพและ 1 MEDEN COULES VIS By Sover and Lender covenant and sectors follows

" Ferrent of Fride and Interest, Barraver shall print by any when die the grint and interest tertent and remained at an appendition of gathers chothers was unliabled, atoy, but it because a stat and state and stat

to related of the second particular that a first second of the second of the second of the second of the second a managed and the denies moe a diel ai bieg ei

ties benusid the milling the MELINE & OF & CREDIT & INSTRUMENT raveoles ant reconsideration

if any, that one welfs in reach, premium installments for beauf instance, clips instance, in 217600-08-103689 man' has di tim brisniles (listerer as ils, me il promoto spectrom mi communiti $\frac{1}{x}$, or being do ad ing lists rewormed librady sensitive obtainessor bus all but at matching to a set of $\frac{1}{x}$. If box is checked, this mortgage seques future size costs of a library sequence of the library of the second s soland hard-miller as a solid from the Sec. 2.

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made thin, BIH. day of JANUARY, 1998, between the Grantor(s), LLIAM H. KING AND SUZANNE, K. KING, HUSBAND AND WIFE LLIAM H.

(herein "Borrower"), HOUSEKEY, FINANCIAL, CORPORATION, A. CAL/FORNIA (CORPORATION (herein "Trustee") and the Beneficiary, HOUSEHOLD FINANCE, CORPORATION, OF CALIFORNIA whose address is (herein "Londer"). sented accounts of the Fendersheared the and debits to the Place and the purpose for which such dent to the Franks was made in a Franks and read as an additional succed of for the the franks are used by the other of Trum If the account of the Pande beld by Lander, anelter with the future monthly metallicents of Funds republe prior to

the design of the second mean incorrection continues and ground mate about eached the smooth required to part acid WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of \$ _26,000.00 , or so much

thereof as may be advanced pursuant to Borrower's Revolving Loan Agreement dated, JANUARY 9, 1998 and extensions and renewals thereof (herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments, and interest at the rate and under the terms specified in the Note, including any adjustments in the interest rate if that rate is variable, and providing for a credit limit state in the principal sum above and an initial advance of \$ ____25,300.06.

TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of (1) the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, withinterest thereon, including any increases if the contract rate is variable; (2) future advances under any Revolving Loan Agreement; (3) the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Turst; and (4) the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained. Borrower in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of KLAMATH 1) sourced) State of Oregon: ...

more an merence of guider allow and a second appreciate while a life while he prove the life land of internet. interting for even coverants or make ray means when they berrawet shall now or cause to be paid all taxes. and never AREA ATTACHED. EXHIBLE of Ada of Manuartin canifiagent has read asgould unto has choreer a yas ir sum in ong to an avegaborisest has land to bed

5. Hezere festreneer, Bernarer enalt keep his improvements den susting of hereafter riested on the Froperty instance leads in the Froperty instance leads as I suder million fair related an about the solution of the second the second results and

the insurance corrier providing the insurance shall be cheshif by the Fortuner scalest to approval by thender, errorieri, the each approval shall not be unconsolity withhold. Als meanings pairing and repeats mercol shall be un e form a restable to Leader and ob II india o a standard moreyage blace to from of allo in a form acceptable to tension is an and have the right to hold the policies and thereas is thereof, subject to the terms of any montenge, und in the original states and the state of the whether the proof of the last the last of the

in the even of text introsectivity give prompt active to the treatment error and I ender 1 and a map take proof Ciswoner Tyd-ylennore done in too in tool in

nicos no acitanosa or burgas abilida sizedana poneusal gainera a singa paisas to recorde the sub-side transmiss of the Lemma in the resolution of repair is economically confidenced in recent sound; tenne lessened. If the restoration of repair is not enaminically fourthe or i redening outile the leasanch, the instrumed proceeds shall be applied to the some second briefly Security Instrument, shaller of up, then due, with any excert paid to homeses is Bonnet assessed the Ferrer y of dear not unstory setting 21 and a nonce from Lenger that the muches environment offered in early a damy then Coulderings willors the Jugarobe prioritic Lender may use the process to receive a presence the Projection pay simil serviced by itlist Service Instrument, whither or not then due. used a solute of the second strates and so a present

in heater and there we address of a which are going any same and or private to private the second or werpere the der of the modely partitions referred to in privatistic i and 2 or clange he amount of the and the second set of the second of the second of tender formary's tights to any incurace periods and me servicing from transports the Property prior to the acquisition shall just to be extended the summonthermatic score of the manufacture of the second states tates of the second states of the second states of the

CRIGINAL

OFSCATON

TOWHIGHR with all the improvements now or hereifter created on the property, and all-ensements, rights, apportenances, and rents (subject however to the rights and authoriticsigiven herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property"

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note, including any variations resulting from changes in the Contract Rate, and late charges as provided in the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust is such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable lanv permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. 3. Application of Payments: Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the

Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable at the applicable Contract Rate, and then to the principal of

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require,

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by the Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. If Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or act then due. The 30 day period will begin when the notice is given.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in parsgraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 19 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's rights to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the Property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition.

20.48

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property, Lessehulus, Condomissions, Planned, Unit Developments Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lesse if this Deed of Trust is on a lessehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

0.01S

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, discurse such sums including reasonable attorney's fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance to with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. 1994

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon at the applicable Contract Rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. provided that Lender shall give Borrower, notice prior, to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property,

lated to Lender's interest in the Property and examples siden as a balimit to a method and a sub-9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement

with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust 10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by lender to any successor in interest of Borrower and all other parties who are or who hereafter may become secondarily liable shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereinder shall invre to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Note, (a) is consigning this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Deed of Trust, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other hereunder may agree to estend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the Borrower terms of this. Deed of Trust or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable laiv to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the address stated in the Note or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

apply except where such laws conflict with Federal law in which case Federal law applies. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of 'Trust of. or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust, if requested, at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement, Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower, may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in

connection with improvements made to the Property and a standard and a standard and a standard and the Property of an interest therein, 16. Transfer of the Property of an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust: (b) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant; (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase; (d) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances; (e) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of a Borrower; (f) a transfer where the spouse or children of the Borrower become an owner of the property; (g) a transfer resulting from a decree of a dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or from an incidental property settlement agreement, by which the spouse of the Borrower becomes an owner of the property; (h) a transfer into an inter vivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a beneficiar), and which does not relate to transfer or rights of occupancy in the property; or (1) any other transfer or disposition described in regulations prescribed by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board, Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferce. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Deed of Trust unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

ine in the art i

2099

If Lender does not agree to such sale or transfer, Lender may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to ender the infinitematery due and payable. If Lender everylase such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is malled or delivered within Which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, or as otherwise required by law, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant of agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less then 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17 including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall elecute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitais in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured b), this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or to (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred where a nontribution of the estimate of the start of the rest in the rest of the start of the rest in the rest of the start of the rest in the rest of the start of the rest in the rest of the start of the rest of the start of the rest of the rest of the start of the rest of the start of the start of the rest of the start of the rest of the start of

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 liereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including these past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trist, and if Lender is not committed to make any future refinancings or future advances, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall new all reconveyance fees and costs of recondation. If any other state of the person of persons shall pay all reconveyance fees and costs of recordation, if any 2000 and

21. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and sppoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law, 22. Attorney's Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorneys' fees" shall include attorney's fees, if any, which shall be awarded by any appellate courts distribute tracting in a 1) a annon bha a spinridh de chuir in tair forir traine ann islanir a fél graeans sin a thrac na combri to efforted and shall again the pairs of pairs of pairs of opping which property of (1) any other transfer of er of sure line worder of the line formal fines is the line formation of the line of the second second second the second antan ned information required by lander by evaluate the inclusivity as if a new total and being more to the mental information with capital by infigured under the Sateland the Losi of Trust mores flender capities.

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust WILLIAM 1 -Borrowar Barrowar DMA-STATE OF OREGON County ss: n this day of 19 (, personally appeared the above named NU and acknowledged Am 16 the foregoing instrument to be heir voluntary act and deed. (Official Seal) Before me My Commission expires: 8/15/00 OFFICIAL SEAL TARY P ORE ON NO. ON87 HOHERWISS AND. 18. REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. and the second second to when music a sector Date-(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)

ORIGINAL

BIBIBIT .**



The S 1/2 SB 1/4 SE 1/4 Section 1, Township 39 South. Range 8 Bast of the Willamstte Moridian. and the SW 1/4 SW 1/4 BW 1/4 Section 5, Township 39 South, Range 9 Rest of the Willamstte Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a tract of land in the 8 1/2 SE 1/4 SE 1/4 Section 1, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of the 8 1/2 SE 1/4 SE 1/4 Section 1. Township 39 South, Range 8 Rest of the Willamette Meridian; thence Bast along the North boundary of said 8 1/2 SE 1/4 SE 1/4 Section 1. Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, A distance of 695.7 feet; thence South 333.6 fast; thence North 88 degrees 20' West 500.0 feet; thence North 1 degree 40' East 35.3 feet; thence North 88 degrees 20' West 197.0 fact to the West boundary of the above mentioned S 1/2 SE 1/4 SE 1/4 Section 1; thence North 278.0 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING 23.0 foot strip of land along the West boundary for existing roadway.

PARCEL 2:

A tract of land situated in the NR 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 12. Township 39 Couth, Range 8 East of the Willametts Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwast corner of said Section 12; thence North 89 degrees 48' 02" Mest, generally along an existing fence line, 1342.63 feet to the Nest line of said NE 1/4 NE 1/4; thence North 00 degrees 35' 19" East, along said Mest line, 8.99 feet to the Northwest corner of said NE 1/4 NE 1/4; thence Bouth 59 degrees 25' 01" East 1342.60 feet to the point of beginning, with bearings based on Survey No. 3400, as recorded in the office of the Klamath County Surveyor.

CODE 7 MAP 3908-100 TL 4300 CODE 7 MAP 3909-600 TL 900 CODE 7 MAP 3908-12A0 TL 199

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klomath

Filed for record at request of:

By Kettlyn King

217600-08-103669 King OR PROP ID R493442

			None and			5	CL	La_	60.	haanstiilii				
è												1. P	92_	
Ċ.													recorder	
ł													1299	
÷									Inthing			_		÷.,
				Ť٧	Ĩ.	, (ر	2.8.	L.	1-1	1 lu	1 24	20 206	lade	2
ł,													Peruly	
	Re	e ,	83	5.0	0	8						1. ₁ .		

52.

14256

2102

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : 58.

Fired for record at remest	of	lousene d'Finance C	orn	22nd 4
of January		at 11:52 o'clock		
	of <u>Mor</u>	gages	on Page <u>2097</u> /Bernetha (. Leisch, County Clerk

FEE \$35.00